Covid Update 11.22.21

11/22/2021

 

Dear Residents and Residents Representatives,

 

I am writing to update you that we have received confirmation that 2 employees at our facility have tested positive for CIVID-19. Resident safety is our top priority. We are doing everything we can to ensure that we prevent the spread of COVID-19 within our facility, including staying in very close contact with local and state Department of Health officials to ensure we are taking appropriate precautions.

 

In addition to our measure in preventing the spread, communal dinning and group activities have been limited. Indoor and outdoor visitation is still being allowed per CMS memo. Residents are monitored for fever and signs and symptoms of respiratory illness. Employees are screened and body temperatures are taken daily before reporting to duty. Employees are wearing masks when on duty and appropriate Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), when working closely with residents. We Know that this time is difficult time for everyone. We will continue to provide the best quality of care to our residents.

 

 

 

Sincerely,

 

 

Brian Davis LNHA

Administrator